
$2,499,000 - 3401 Day Star Cv, Austin
MLS® #4953985 

$2,499,000
5 Bedroom, 6.00 Bathroom, 5,468 sqft
Residential on 0.40 Acres

Davenport Ranch Ph 01 Sec 01, Austin, TX

Completely remodeled 5 bedroom, 5.5 Bath
family home with giant office, pool and sport
court.  Open the modern front door and
immeadiately view the greenbelt through walls
of glass on the rear of the house.   Located at
the end of a cul-de-sac on one of the few level
streets in Davenport which creates a
community where the neighbors and kids
actually know each other and play together
like the old days.  The huge primary suite has
a sitting area and two huge custom closets,
designer master bath complete with views for
miles, walk-in shower and soaking tub.   Kids
and parents will want to explore the loft by
enetring above the bunk bed and up the
ladder, make sure to look out the trapezoid
windows for an amazing view North.  The
kitchen has a waterfall counter with a giant
table area surrounded by glass, a breakfast
bar and new range.  All 5 bedrooms have
remodeled ensuite baths and the two at the
end of the hall have a fun loft that connects
them.  Great for enertaining, 2 wet bars,
multiple covered porches and a large lower
patio bring outdoor living in through the wide
sliding doors.    Children's paradise in the large
fenced back yard with room for a playscape
and a bouncy wall on the sport court to
practice pickleball, tennis, lacrosse or soccer
along with two basketball hoops.  All new Pella
windows and metal roof in 2018, Kingwood
cabinets in many areas, oversize garage can
fit 2 large SUV's, a golf cart and toys.  The
HOA offers a private park with tennis courts



and walking trails and neighborhhod security. 
Easy access to Austin Country Club, Lake
Austin, Shops at Davenport Ranch and
downtown.   5468 SF Per Floorplan Graphics
calculation using ANSI Z765-2021.

Built in 1998

Essential Information

MLS® # 4953985

Price $2,499,000

Bedrooms 5

Bathrooms 6.00

Full Baths 5

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 5,468

Acres 0.40

Year Built 1998

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Has Pool Yes

Water Feature/View

View ParkGreenbelt

Community Information

Address 3401 Day Star Cv

Area 8E

Subdivision Davenport Ranch Ph 01 Sec 01

City Austin

County Travis

State TX

Zip Code 78746

Amenities

Utilities Natural Gas Available, Phone Available, Underground Utilities

Features Common Grounds/Area, Community Mailbox, Internet Access, Park,
Suburban, Tennis Court(s), Trails/Paths, Curbs



Parking Driveway, Garage Faces Rear, See Remarks

# of Garages 2

Interior

Interior Stone, Tile, Wood

Appliances Built-In Electric Oven, Dishwasher, Exhaust Fan, Free-Standing Gas
Range, Disposal, Gas Range, Gas Water Heater, Microwave, Plumbed
For Ice Maker, Range Hood

Heating Central, Electric, Heat Pump, Natural Gas

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Family Room, Gas, Glass Doors, Sealed Combustion

# of Stories 2

Stories Two

Exterior

Exterior Features Basketball Court, Balcony, Exterior Steps, Lighting, Rain Gutters, Sport
Court

Lot Description Back Yard, Cul-De-Sac, Backs to Greenbelt/Park, Sprinklers In Rear,
Sprinklers In Front, Landscaped, Pie Shaped Lot, Sprinklers Automatic,
Sprinklers In Ground, Views

Roof Metal

Construction Blown-In Insulation, Cedar, Masonry, Stone Veneer, Stucco

Foundation Slab

School Information

District Eanes ISD

Elementary Bridge Point

Middle Hill Country

High Westlake

Additional Information

Date Listed May 16th, 2025

Days on Website 150

Days on Market 128

HOA Fees 724

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Property Listed by: American Realty Advisors, Inc.The information being provided is for consumers' personal,
non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective properties consumers may
be interested in purchasing. Based on information from the Austin Board of REALTORS® (alternatively, from ACTRIS)
from October 14th, 2025 at 12:31am CDT. Neither the Board nor ACTRIS guarantees or is in any way responsible for its
accuracy. The Austin Board of REALTORS®, ACTRIS and their affiliates provide the MLS and all content therein "AS



IS" and without any warranty, express or implied. Data maintained by the Board or ACTRIS may not reflect all real
estate activity in the market. All information provided is deemed reliable but is not guaranteed and should be
independently verified. 


